Contract #: N/A

CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

ate Prepared:	06/10/2009	Need Date: ASA	P	rufil	CHASIA	IG A	CEIVI
ROCESSING D		CONTRACTOR: Name: Accurint		0 9 J(JN 18	AM	9: 3
ept. Contact:	Nancy Anderson	A daroos:					
Phone #:	6484						
epartment		Phone:					
lead Signature:							
ONTRACTING	DEPARTMENT: District Att	torney			***	en e	
ervice Request	ed: Provide public and comn	nercial data base searches			C137 C137	9	
ontract Term:		Contract Value:		\$0.00	<u> </u>	10	
ompliance with	Human Resources requireme	nts? Yes:		No:	en cycles en Signal	(C)	
•	ied by:				<u>()</u>	<u> </u>	
OUNTY COUN	SEL: (Must approve all contra Disapproved: Disapproved:	acts and MOU's)		Ci	11	24 	
pproved:	Disapproved:	Date: <u> </u>	By:		(lever	27	
pproved:	Disapproved:	Date:	By:			50	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •							
Agreement for C Service Agreeme	ssed as a product and not a so ounty Counsel's and Risk Mar ent (sister company), which wa nt on May 21, 2009.	nagement's review as we did as approved by County Cour	with the sel on	ne Lexi May 1	8, 20	S	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme	ounty Counsel's and Risk Mar ent (sister company), which wa	nagement's review as we did as approved by County Cour	with the sel on	ne Lexi May 1	8, 20	S	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme Risk Managemen PLEASE FORWAF RISK MANAGE	ounty Counsel's and Risk Marent (sister company), which want on May 21, 2009. RD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANMENT: (All contracts and MO	nagement's review as we did as approved by County Cour	funding	May 1	8, 200	is 09, a	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme Risk Managemen PLEASE FORWAF RISK MANAGE	ounty Counsel's and Risk Marent (sister company), which want on May 21, 2009. RD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THANMENT: (All contracts and MO	nagement's review as we did as approved by County Cour	funding	me Lexi May 1	8, 200	is 09, a	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme Risk Manageme	ounty Counsel's and Risk Marent (sister company), which want on May 21, 2009. RD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THAN MENT: (All contracts and MO Disapproved:	NKS! U's except boilerplate grant of Date:	funding By:	me Lexi May 1	8, 200	is 09, a	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme Risk Management PLEASE FORWAF RISK MANAGEN Approved:	ounty Counsel's and Risk Marent (sister company), which want on May 21, 2009. RD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THAMMENT: (All contracts and MO Disapproved: Disapproved: Disapproved:	NKS! U's except boilerplate grant: Date: Date: participating or directly affect	funding By:	g agree	ement	s)	
Agreement for C Service Agreeme Risk Managemen PLEASE FORWAF RISK MANAGEN Approved: Approved:	ounty Counsel's and Risk Marent (sister company), which want on May 21, 2009. RD TO RISK MANAGEMENT. THAN MENT: (All contracts and MO Disapproved:	NKS! U's except boilerplate grant Date: Date:	funding By:	g agree	ement	s) t).	and



SCHEDULE A

Accurint for Government

(Per User Subscription)

Agency Name:	El Dorado County District Attorney	Address:	515 Main Street
Dept:		_ City, State, Zip:	Placerville, CA 95667
Contact Name:	Marilyn Meixner	Phone:	530-621-6438
Billgroup #(s):	1352185	Email:	marilyn.meixner@edcgov.us
LN Account Manager:	Amy Betz		

This Schedule A sets forth additional terms and conditions for the use of the LN Accurint for Government services, as set forth in the LN Application & Agreement - , to which this Schedule A is incorporated by reference.

1. TERM

The term of this Schedule A will be 12 months beginning November 21, 2008 (the "Initial Term"), and shall automatically renew for additional periods of twelve (12) months (each one, a "Renewal Term"), unless a party provides written notice of termination to the other at least sixty (60) days prior to the expiration of the Initial Term or any Renewal Term. If an account is activated after the first day of a calendar month, charges will not be pro-rated.

2. FEES

2.1 User Fees: The following table (the "Price Table") describes the agreed upon user fees (the "User Fees"):

	PRICE TABLE	
Monthly Minimum Users:		10
Standard Features Fee:		\$840
Premium Features Fee:	Advanced Person Search People At Work Wireless Access	\$0
	Healthcare/Medical Bundle (\$40.00) • Provider Search • Provider Report • Provider Sanction Search • Provider Sanction Report • Nationwide Directory of Medical Licenses News (\$35.00) Person Alerts Monitoring (\$30.00)	•
Premium Plus Features Fee:	Phones Plus (\$25.00)	\$0
Total Monthly User Fees (per user):		\$84
Total Monthly Minimum Amount:		\$840

All of the searches and reports included in the Price Schedule are referred to as the "Features". The User Fees include unlimited access to all Features, excluding those Features identified in Section 2.2. User Fees shall be due each month for: (i) any user ID upon which any search occurs during a calendar month; and (ii) any user ID activated on Customer's account which was not used to perform any searches and is not suspended or terminated by the close of business on the last day of such month.

- 2.2 Transactional Fees: Unless otherwise selected in the Price Table, the following Features shall be charged a transactional fee (the "Transactional Fees") as specified in the attached Price Schedule: Advanced Person Search, Bankruptcy Docket, Delaware Corporation Search and Report, Dun and Bradstreet Search, MVR, News Searches, Onsite Civil and Criminal Court Search, People at Work, Person Alerts Monitoring, Phones Plus, Property Deed Image, Provider Search, Provider Report, Provider Sanction Search, Provider Sanction Report, Nationwide Directory of Medical Licenses, Satellite Image, Wireless Access, XML, Smart Jury and Batching Service. Features with Transactional Fees will be disabled when account is set up. Please contact your account manager at any point to have these features with Transactional Fees enabled.
- **2.3 Payment Amount:** Customer shall pay to LN each month the greater of (i) total User Fees and applicable Transactional Fees or (ii) the total monthly minimum amount(s) as specified in the Price Table.
- 2.4 Annual User Fee Adjustment: At the end of the Initial Term and any Renewal Term, User Fees will be increased. Milk

3. CLOSED OFFER

Unless otherwise accepted by LN, the offer contained herein is valid if the signed Schedule A is received by LN on or before .

4. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

This Schedule A contains confidential information of LN. Customer acknowledges that the disclosure of such information could cause competitive harm to LN, and as such, Customer agrees to maintain Schedule A in trust and confidence and take reasonable precautions against such disclosure to any third party.

Agreed to and accepted by:
Signed:
Name:
Title:
Date:

-COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

		Date	d:
		Ву:	Chairman Board of Supervisors "County"
ATTEST: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors			County
By: Deputy Clerk	Dated:		